5x14 70 2,170 31 27 4 $76 $2,347 $28,160 $110 $3,410 $40,920

10x10 100 3,100 31 29 2 $118 $3,659 $43,907 $145 $4,495 $53,940

10x12 120 1,440 12 12 0 $132 $1,579 $18,950 $175 $2,100 $25,200

10x14 140 4,200 30 30 0 $156 $4,679 $56,153 $200 $6,000 $72,000

10x24 240 3,840 16 16 0 $235 $3,755 $45,055 $310 $4,960 $59,520

Total 16,650 157 148 9 $18,318 $219,811 $24,185 $290,220

OTHER UNITS

SIZE SQUARE FEET TOTAL SF TOTAL UNITS OCCUPIED VACANT AVERAGE
EFFECTIVE RATES MONTHLY GPR ANNUAL GPR PRO FORMA

STREET RATE
PRO FORMA

MONTHLY GPR
PRO FORMA

ANNUAL GPR

Commercial 1,600 1,600 1 1 0 $2,400 $2,400 $28,800 $2,400 $2,400 $28,800

Total 1,600 1 1 0 $2,400 $28,800 $2,400 $28,800

10W H I T E  M A R S H  S E L F  S T O R A G E  /  W H I T E  M A R S H  /  M A RY L A N D

UNIT MIX

OPEN PARKING

SIZE SQUARE FEET TOTAL SF TOTAL UNITS OCCUPIED VACANT AVERAGE
EFFECTIVE RATES MONTHLY GPR ANNUAL GPR PRO FORMA

STREET RATE
PRO FORMA

MONTHLY GPR
PRO FORMA

ANNUAL GPR

10x20 200 5,200 26 24 2 $121 $3,139 $37,665 $142 $3,703 $44,436

10x24 240 1,920 8 6 2 $138 $1,103 $13,232 $163 $1,301 $15,610

10x26 260 1,300 5 5 0 $132 $658 $7,893 $155 $776 $9,312

10x30 300 17,700 59 54 5 $151 $8,909 $106,908 $178 $10,511 $126,128

10x32 320 320 1 1 0 $170 $170 $2,040 $201 $201 $2,407

10x35 350 2,450 7 7 0 $158 $1,107 $13,290 $187 $1,307 $15,679

10x40 400 4,800 12 12 0 $161 $1,937 $23,239 $190 $2,285 $27,417

12x35 420 420 1 1 0 $320 $320 $3,843 $378 $378 $4,534

10x46 460 460 1 1 0 $180 $180 $2,160 $212 $212 $2,548

30x35 1,050 1,050 1 1 0 $255 $255 $3,060 $301 $301 $3,610

11x42 462 4,620 10 10 0 $166 $1,661 $19,932 $196 $1,960 $23,515

Total 40,240 131 122 9 $19,438 $233,261 $22,933 $275,196

COVERED PARKING

SIZE SQUARE FEET TOTAL SF TOTAL UNITS OCCUPIED VACANT AVERAGE
EFFECTIVE RATES MONTHLY GPR ANNUAL GPR PRO FORMA

STREET RATE
PRO FORMA

MONTHLY GPR
PRO FORMA

ANNUAL GPR

18x34 612 612 1 1 0 $248 $248 $2,970 $289 $289 $3,471

Total 612 1 1 0 $248 $2,970 $289 $3,471

11W H I T E  M A R S H  S E L F  S T O R A G E  /  W H I T E  M A R S H  /  M A RY L A N D

UNIT MIX

TOTAL UNIT MIX

SIZE TOTAL
SQUARE FEET

TOTAL
UNITS OCCUPIED VACANT UNIT

OCCUPANCY
SQUARE FOOT
OCCUPANCY MONTHLY GPR ANNUAL GPR PRO FORMA

MONTHLY GPR
PRO FORMA

ANNUAL GPR

NON-CLIMATE UNITS 16,650 157 148 9 94.27% 96.16% $18,318 $219,811 $24,185 $290,220

OTHER UNITS 1,600 1 1 0 100.00% 100.00% $2,400 $28,800 $2,400 $28,800

OPEN PARKING 40,240 131 122 9 93.13% 94.09% $19,438 $233,261 $22,933 $275,196

COVERED PARKING 612 1 1 0 100.00% 100.00% $248 $2,970 $289 $3,471

Total 59,582 290 272 18 93.79% 95.93% $40,403 $484,842 $49,807 $597,687

12W H I T E  M A R S H  S E L F  S T O R A G E  /  W H I T E  M A R S H  /  M A RY L A N D

MARKET RENT ANALYSIS

COMP # FACILITY ADDRESS DISTANCE 5x10 NC 10x10 NC 10x15 NC 10x20  NC

Storage King USA 5808 Allender Rd,
White Marsh, MD 0.19 mi NA $71.00 NA NA

YourSpace Storage 310 Pulaski Hwy,
Joppatowne, MD 2.46 mi NA $165.00 $222.00 $283.00

Stack & Store
Self Storage

527 Pulaski Hwy,
Joppa, MD 3.09 mi $97.00 $156.00 $189.00 $258.00

Extra Space Storage 9810 Pulaski Hwy,
Middle River, MD 3.84 mi $43.00 $77.00 $117.00 $153.00

Extra Space Storage 1306 Pulaski Hwy,
Edgewood, MD 4.31 mi $75.00 $120.00 $179.00 NA